

CERTIFICATE NO:

RFM-COC-003

ISSUE DATE:

10-March-2023

EXPIRY DATE:

20-December-2024

MRAG AMERICAS, INC. 8950 MLK ST. N., Suite 202 St. Petersburg, FL 33702

Tel: 727-563-9070 Fax: 727-563-0207 www.mragamericas.com

certification@mragamericas.com

Certificate of Conformity

Responsible Fisheries Management MRAG Americas certifies that

Peter Pan Seafood Company, LLC. 3015 112th Ave. Ste. 150 Bellevue, WA 98004 USA

meets the Certified Seafood Collaborative's
Unified Responsible Fisheries Management (RFM)
Chain of Custody Standard (Issue 2.5, December 2021)

Certificate Issued by:

MRAG Americas Certification Committee

Signature

This certificate authorizes the holder to, after gaining approval, to apply the RFM ecolabel to fish and fish products that are certified within the scope of this certification





CERTIFICATE NO:

RFM-COC-003

ISSUE DATE:

10-March-2023

EXPIRY DATE:

20-December-2024

MRAG AMERICAS, INC. 8950 MLK ST. N., Suite 202 St. Petersburg, FL 33702

Tel: 727-563-9070 Fax: 727-563-0207

www.mragamericas.com

certification@mragamericas.com

Chain of Custody Certificate Schedule Peter Pan Seafood Company, LLC.

Approved Species: All Salmon, Sablefish, Alaska Pollock, Halibut, Pacific Cod, Flatfish, Golden King Crab, Snow Crab

Approved Activities: Contract Processing; Processing: Primary, Secondary, Preservation; Trading Fish (buying/selling); Trading Fish Oil; Use of Contract Processor; Storage

Approved Sites:

Site Name and Address	Site Activities
Peter Pan Seafood King Cove	Processing frozen and
500 Cannery Row / P.O. Box 16	canned
King Cove, AK 99612	
Peter Pan Seafood Dillingham	Processing frozen
1 Denny Way / P.O. Box 410	
Dillingham, AK 99576	
Peter Pan Seafood Valdez	Processing frozen and canned
219 S. Harbor Drive / P.O. Box 1027, Valdez, AK 99686	
Peter Pan Seafood Port Moller	Processing frozen
101 Peter Pan Street	
Cold Bay (Port Moller), AK 99571	

